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VASIA Program Contact List – October 2025 
VASIA stands for “volunteer advocates for seniors and incapacitated 
adults.”  It is a county-level program set up under Indiana Code 29-3-8.5 
et al.  A current list of VASIA recipient programs can be found below.  This 
list is subject to change at any time.   
 
If you have any questions or are interested in starting a VASIA program in 
your county, please contact Nick Parker, staff attorney with the Adult 
Guardianship Office, at nick.parker@courts.in.gov. 
 
 
Achieva Resources Corp., Inc. 
Angela Blevins, Director of Guardianship Services 
ablevins@achievaresources.org 
Counties Served: Fayette, Franklin, Henry, Randolph, Union, Wayne 
 
The Center for At-Risk Elders, Inc. (CARE) 
Erica Reichert, Director of Guardianship Programs 
erica@indianacare.org 
County Served: Marion 
 
Clark County Adult Guardianship Program 
Dennis Royse, Program Director 
droyse@co.clark.in.us 
County Served: Clark 
 
Franciscan Health VASIA 
LaVonne Jarrett, Director 
lavonne.jarrett@franciscanalliance.org 
County Served: Lake 
 

Guardian Advocates, Inc. – East Division 
John Longnaker, CEO 
john@guardianadvocates.org 
Counties Served: Delaware, Grant, Madison 
 
Guardian Advocates, Inc. – West Division 
Alachia Sturgess, Executive Co Director 
asturgess@guardianadvocates.org 
Counties Served: Cass, Fulton, Howard, Miami, Tipton 
 
Guardianship Services of Southwestern Indiana (GSSWI) 
Crystal Hobgood, Executive Director 
crystal@gsswin.org 
Counties Served: Gibson, Perry, Posey, Spencer, Vanderburgh, Warrick 
 
Indiana Guardianship Services – LaPorte & Porter County VASIA 
Kayla Shifley, LaPorte County Program Director 
kayla@inguardian.org 
County Served: LaPorte, Porter 
 
District 17 VASIA 
Lauren Rynerson, VASIA Director 
lrynerson@co.johnson.in.us 
Counties Served: Johnson, Shelby 
 
Mental Health America of Northeast Indiana (MHANI) 
Tara Holliday, Executive Director 
tholliday@mhanortheastindiana.org 
Counties Served: Adams, Allen, Huntington, Kosciusko, Lagrange, Noble, 
Steuben, Wabash, Wells, Whitley 
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Montgomery Adult Guardianship Services (MAGS) 
Sharon White, Program Manager 
swhite@wabashcenter.com 
County Served: Montgomery 
 
REAL Services, Inc. – Adult Guardianship Services 
Alberta Griffin, Guardianship Director 
Alberta.griffin@realservices.org 
Counties Served: Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall, St. Joseph 
 
Shepherd’s Center of Hamilton County 
Coleen Connor, Guardianship Program Manager 
coleen@scofhc.org 
County Served: Hamilton 
 
Southern Indiana Adult Guardianship Services (SIAGS) 
Sarah Walker, Program Director 
sarah@thesolutionscenter.org 
Counties Served: Crawford, Dubois, Lawrence, Orange, Washington 
 
Thrive Alliance 
Lori Bland, Guardianship Program Supervisor 
lbland@thrive-alliance.org 
County Served: Bartholomew 
 
Tippecanoe Adult Guardianship Services (TAGS) 
Sharon White, Program Manager 
swhite@wabashcenter.com 
County Served: Tippecanoe 
 

 
Vulnerable Adult Care Advocates, Inc. (VACA) 
Katie Morgan, Executive Director 
katie@vacafloyd.org 
County Served: Floyd 
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